

Doug EpperhartPresident **Dean Pentcheff**

Dean Pentcheff Vice President

Sheryl Akerblom Treasurer

1840 S Gaffey St., Box 34 ● San Pedro, CA 90731 ● (310) 918-8650 cspnclive@gmail.com

April 25, 2023

SENT VIA EMAIL

City Planning alfresco.planning@lacity.org

Bonnie Kim, City Planner bonnie.kim@lacity.org

Al Fresco Dining Ordinance must exclude the Coastal Zone

The Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council adopted the following resolution on April 17, 2023:

Resolved, Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council requests that the Al Fresco Dining Ordinance exempt the Coastal Zone from the new regulations and that a Coastal Development Permit continue to be required for any expansion of service floor area for outdoor dining.

Sincerely,

Doug Epperhart, President

Douglas Epperhart

On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board

CC:

Councilmember McOsker, CD-15 Pamela Thornton, Planning Director, CD-15